The Asset Management Services segment comprises the assets acquired from Hanover Finance Limited, United Finance Limited and their subsidiary companies.  The

Asset Management Services activities are carried out by Allied Farmers Investments Limited and subsidiary companies, predominantly in New Zealand. The Asset

Management Services activities are not subject to seasonality.

The Group's Rural Services activities are predominantly carried out in Taranaki, Waikato, King Country, Manawatu and the South Island.  The Rural Services activities

are influenced by seasonality.  Livestock sales are stronger in the autumn season.

Corporate and funding costs comprise the corporate activities of the Group.

Continuing Operations

Sales of goods and interest and fee income

Total Income

Depreciation and amortisation

Net impairment loss on financial assets

Interest and funding expense (external)

Net Other expenses (external)

Share of loss from Associates

Profit/Loss before income tax

Income Tax

Net Other expenses (external)

Profit/Loss after Income Tax

10

1

Discontinued

OperationsAsset

Management

Services

Livestock

Services

Corporate Intra Group

Adjustments

Total

Continuing

Rural Services Total Group

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

183   10,829   6,725   (7,030)   10,707   -   -

(1,090)   (11,032)   (4,497)   -   (16,619)   -   -

-   (40)   -   -   (40)   -   -

Discontinued

OperationsAsset

Management

Services

Livestock

Services

Corporate Intra Group

Adjustments

Total

Continuing

Rural Services Total Group

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

373   14,737   3,776   (2,963)   15,923   -   15,923

25   133   -   -   158   -   158

398   14,870   3,776   (2,963)   16,081   -   16,081

-   (362)   -   -   (362)   -   (362)

-   -   -   -   -   -   -

(74)   (450)   (321)   -   (845)   -   (845)

(55)   (12,512)   (1,146)   -   (13,713)   -   (13,713)

269   1,546   2,309   (2,963)   1,161   -   1,161

-   (190)   190   -   -   -   -

269   1,356   2,499   (2,963)   1,161   -   1,161

Discontinued

Operations
Asset

Management

Services

Livestock

Services

Corporate Intra Group

Adjustments

Total

Continuing

Rural Services Total Group

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

103   7,320   390   -   7,813   -   -

Assets - Non Current -   6,631   194   -   6,825   -   -

103   13,951   584   -   14,638   -   -

942   6,756   3,827   -   11,525   -   -

Liabilities - Non Current 3,260   740   -   4,000   -   -

942   10,016   4,567   -   15,525   -   -

-   3,833   -   -   3,833   -   -

The net cash flows attributable to the operating, investing and financing activities are as follows:

Group Group

Dec-14 Dec-13

6 Months 6 Months

$000 $000

Cash flows from operating activities 331   (1,339)

Cash flows from investing activities 668   (40)

Cash flows from financing activities (2,544)   1,538

Net cash flows (1,545)   158

Interest and funding expense (external)

The segment assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2013 and capital expenditure for the 6 months ended 31 December 2013 are as follows: